Toxicology Letters 185 (2009) 23–31
Contents lists available at ScienceDirect
Toxicology Letters
journa l homepage: www.e lsev ier .com/ locate / tox le t
Cytotoxicity and gene expression profiling of two hydroxylated polybrominated
diphenyl ethers in human H295R adrenocortical carcinoma cells
Renfang Songa,b,c,1, Tiago L. Duartea,d,1, Gabriela M. Almeidaa,e, Peter B. Farmera,
Marcus S. Cookea,f, Wenbing Zhangb, Guoying Shengb, Jiamo Fub, George D.D. Jonesa,∗

207678 s at 11063 SRY (sex determining region Y)-box 30 (SOX30) 3.9 3.9
215048 at 140883 Suppressor of hairy wing homolog 2 (Drosophila) (SUHW2) 3.4
1558208 at 23435 TAR DNA binding protein (TARDBP) 6.2
242243 at 7110 TATA element modulatory factor 1 (TMF1) 4.1
223393 s at 57616 Teashirt family zinc finger 3 (TSHZ3) −3.1
236978 at 9969 Thyroid hormone receptor associated protein 1 (THRAP1) −3.3
232097 at 9878 TOX high mobility group box family member 4 (TOX4) 3.3
242538 at 7027 Transcription factor Dp-1 (TFDP1) −3.7
36711 at 23764 v-maf musculoaponeurotic fibrosarcoma oncogene homolog F (MAFF) 5.9 15.9
238496 at 54904 Wolf-Hirschhorn syndrome candidate 1-like 1 (WHSC1L1) 4.0
200670 at 7494 X-box binding protein 1 (XBP1) 6.3 6.7
222863 at 65986 Zinc finger and BTB domain containing 10 (ZBTB10) 5.4
226284 at 57621 Zinc finger and BTB domain containing 2 (ZBTB2) 4.7
1554045 at 7572 Zinc finger protein 24 (ZNF24) 8.0
219595 at 7574 Zinc finger protein 26 (ZNF26) 5.3
228711 at 7587 Zinc finger protein 37A (ZNF37A) −3.0
236429 at 55769 Zinc finger protein 83 (ZNF83) −4.6
1569241 a at 81931 Zinc finger protein 93 (ZNF93) 3.6 3.9
216960 s at 7692 Zinc finger protein 133 (ZNF133) 3.4
215887 at 11179 Zinc finger protein 277 pseudogene (ZNF277P) 4.2
225539 at 49854 Zinc finger protein 295 (ZNF295) 4.0
229136 s at 55900 Zinc finger protein 302 (ZNF302) 4.2
1554985 at 252884 Zinc finger protein 396 (ZNF396) 6.8 3.9
219848 s at 9668 Zinc finger protein 432 (ZNF432) 3.1 3.2
233175 at 10794 Zinc finger protein 460 (ZNF460) 3.9
217593 at 65982 Zinc finger protein 447 (ZNF447) 3.5
229901 at 118738 Zinc finger protein 488 (ZNF488) −3.8 −5.3
228099 at 162972 Zinc finger protein 550 (ZNF550) 3.4
211721 s at 90233 Zinc finger protein 551 (ZNF551) −3.5
224518 s at 84527 Zinc finger protein 559 (ZNF559) −3.3
242028 at 163050 Zinc finger protein 564 (ZNF564) −3.3
1570038 at 152687 Zinc finger protein 595 (ZNF595) 5.2
239482 x at 7562 Zinc finger protein 708 (ZNF708) −5.5
238907 at 284323 Zinc finger protein 780A (ZNF780A) −5.6
Organic acid metabolism
201000 at 16 Alanyl-tRNA synthetase (AAR) 3.6
203946 s at 384 Arginase, type II (ARG2) 4.6 3.9
205047 s at 440 Asparagine synthetase (ASNS) 9.7 4.8